TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Election/Certificate of Limited Partnership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jamestown		03/30/2006	PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMESTOWN Old Partners 2, L.P.	
Street Address:	3625 Cumberland Boulevard	
Internal Address:	One Overton Park, 12th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2522550	JAMESTOWN	
Registration Number:	2522552	JAMESTOWN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: miskowitz@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: William Brewster/Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40217/257448	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore H. Davis	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0860

900068512

P \$65,00 25

Signature:	/Theodore H. Davis/
Date:	02/05/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=Jamestown#page1.tif source=Jamestown#page2.tif source=Jamestown#page3.tif source=Jamestown#page4.tif source=Jamestown#page5.tif	

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

MATT M. BRONFMAN
ONE OVERTON PARK, 12TH FLOOR
3625 CUMBERLAND BLVD.
ATLANTA, GA 30339

DOCKET NUMBER : 061150248
CONTROL NUMBER : 0631992
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 03/30/2006
JURISDICTION : GEORGIA
PRINT DATE : 04/25/2006
FORM NUMBER : 215

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

JAMESTOWN OLD PARTNERS 2, L.P. A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

17776

Cathy Cox Secretary of State

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower

#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CONTROL NUMBER: 0631992 EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/30/2006 COUNTY: GEORGIA REFERENCE: 0045

PRINT DATE : 04/25/2006

ELECTED CONTROL: FORM NUMBER : 358

MATT M. BRONFMAN ONE OVERTON PARK, 12TH FLOOR 3625 CUMBERLAND BLVD. ATLANTA, GA 30339

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BY ELECTION

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

JAMESTOWN OLD PARTNERS 2, L.P. A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

has been duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia on the effective date stated above by the filing of a certificate of election and certificate of limited partnership in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.





Cathy Cox Secretary of State



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE **CORPORATIONS DIVISION**

315 West Tower, #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 (404) 656-2817

Registered agent, officer, entity status information via the Internet http://www.georgiacorporations.org

ENRICO M. ROBINSON Director

> SUSAN GOLDEN **Assistant Director**

GEORGIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TRANSMITTAL FORM

DO NOT WRITE IN SHADED AREA - SOS USE ONLY

		E0017-1/17/1-4-11	
POCKET	PENDING #	CONTR	oc# 1/2/2/11/12/2
DOCKET D)	ATE 2	AMOUNT	(effect)
2000B (<u>4 </u>	LED.	RECEIVED	arledelphra.
IN TOO DE	EXAMINER BY	AN LANGUE PURISHMENKOODE :	THE STATE OF THE S

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: PRINT PLAINLY OR TYPE REMAINDER OF THIS FORM

			01 00012 20		
1.	Limited Destruction Name Description	060891359			
	JAMESTOWN Old Partners 2, L.P.	Limited Partnership Name Reservation Number (if one has been obtained; if articles are being filed without prior reservation, leave this line blank)			
	Limited Partnership Name (List exactly				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	as it appears in articles)			
2.	Matt M. Bronfman			770-805-1000	
	Name of person filing articles (certifica	•	at address below)	Telephone Number	
	One Overton Park, 12th Floor,	3625 Cumberland Blvd.			
	Address				
	Atlanta	Georgia	30339		
1	City	State	Zip Code		
3.	One Overton Park, 12th Floor,	3625 Cumberland Blvd.			
	Principal Office Mailing Address (Unlik	e registered office address, this	may be a post office box)		
	Atlanta	Georgia	30339		
	City	State	Zip Code		
4.	Matt M. Bronfman				
	Name of Registered Agent in Georgia				
	One Overton Park, 12th Floor, 3625 Cumberland Blvd. Registered Office Street Address in Georgia (Post office box or mail drop not acceptable for registered office address)				
	Atlanta, Georgia 30339	Cobb	GA	30339	
	City	County	State	Zip Code	
5.	For Limited Partnerships formed pri	or to July 1, 1988 ONLY:	7.77		
	Date Formed:	County:	Book No:	Page No:	
6.	NOTICE: THIS FORM DOES NOT RE OF GEORGIA ANNOTATED. Mail or filing fee of \$100.00 payable to "Sec	deliver this Transmittal Form	, the original and one copy of the	RED BY TITLE 14 OF THE OFFICIAL CODE Certificate of Limited Partnership, and the Idable	
	I understand that the information on information is true and correct to the	this form will be entered in the best of my knowledge.	e Secretary of State business ent	ity database, and I verify that the above	
	MM. B	1	March 3	0,2006	
	Authorized signature of person	iling documents		Date	
				ľ	
	Request certificates and	d obtain entity information	via the Internet: http://www.d	eorgiacornorations org	

FORM 246

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-9-206.2 of the Georgia Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), JAMESTOWN, a Georgia general partnership (the "Partnership"), does hereby certify and elect as follows:

- 1. The Partnership hereby elects to become a limited partnership.
- 2. Such election shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Election.
- 3. The election to become a limited partnership has been approved as required by Section 14-9-206.2(a)(3) of the Act.
- 4. Filed with this Certificate of Election is a Certificate of Limited Partnership in the form required by Section 14-9-201 of the Act that sets forth a name for the limited partnership that satisfies the requirements of Section 14-9-102 of the Act, and such Certificate shall be the certificate of limited partnership of the limited partnership formed pursuant hereto unless and until modified in accordance with the Act.
- 5. A written partnership agreement has been entered into among the persons who will be the members of the limited partnership formed pursuant hereto, which partnership agreement will be effective immediately upon this Certificate of Election becoming effective. The partnership agreement provides for the manner and basis of converting the interests of the partners in the Partnership into interests as limited partners of the limited partnership formed pursuant hereto.
- 6. This Certificate of Election may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same Certificate.

STAI	5:	S	
S	ĀN	WH	NESS WHEREOF, the Partnership has caused this Certificate of Election to be
exec	uted b	y aH	of its partners on March 30, 2006.
O.	\approx	0	
E E	MA	ORA	NESS WHEREOF, the Partnership has caused this Certificate of Election to be of its partners on March 30, 2006. JAMESTOWN Corporation
i.i.	2007	CORPORAT	By:
			Title:
		:	
		1	ung (sall
			NOISIAID SHOULD Christoph A. Kahl
		•	Tang were
			Stephen J. Zoukis
	34,	•	PO S C PL gas reco

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF JAMESTOWN OLD PARTNERS 2, L.P.

- 1. The name of the Partnership is JAMESTOWN Old Partners 2, L.P.
- 2. The name of the registered agent of the Partnership is Matt M. Bronfman, and the registered office of the Partnership is located at One Overton Park, 12th Floor, 3625 Cumberland Blvd., Atlanta, Cobb County, Georgia 30339.
 - 3. The name and business address of the General Partner is as follows:

JAMESTOWN Corporation One Overton Park, 12th Floor 3625 Cumberland Blvd. Atlanta, Georgia 30339

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partner has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the 30th day of March, 2006.

JAMESTOWN Corporation General Partner

Rv

Matt M. Bronfman, Vice President

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

WORNING SHOITARDARDO

PO S 9 PI A9A 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 02/05/2007